© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3006_R46_X2_275-310_125ºC • 8/12/2011 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL
•	 Rated Voltage: 275VAC 50/60Hz
•	 Capacitance Range: 0.01–1µF
•	 Pitch: 10.0–22.5 mm
•	 Capacitance Tolerance: ± 20% standard, ± 10% option, ± 5%

CSA - C22.2 No. 8 (310VAC) E85238
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3006_R46_X2_275-310_125ºC • 8/12/2011 5
EMI Suppressors Metallized Polypropylene – R46 125°C EMI Capacitors Class X2, 275/310 VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Other part number options:
	 (1) Where the 14th character equal to, J (±5% tolerance), K (±10% tolerance) and M (±20% tolerance).
	 (2) Refer to Ordering Options Table for Ordering Code.
*Where the 10th character equal to M (±20% tolerance) is only available in M (±20% tolerance).
Lead Space Cap Value (µF) B
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm) Ø d dV/dt
(V/µsec) F Article Code Part Number
10.0 0.010 5.0 11.0 13.0 0.6 500 46KF210000H1M R46KF210000H1M*
10.0 0.015 5.0 11.0 13.0 0.6 500 46KF215000H1M R46KF215000H1M
10.0 0.022 5.0 11.0 13.0 0.6 500 46KF222000H1M R46KF222000H1M
10.0 0.033 5.0 11.0 13.0 0.6 500 46KF233000H1M R46KF233000H1M
10.0 0.047 6.0 12.0 13.0 0.6 500 46KF247000H1M R46KF247000H1M
10.0 0.068 6.0 12.0 13.0 0.6 500 46KF268000H1M R46KF268000H1M*
15.0 0.010 5.0 11.0 18.0 0.6 400 46KI210000H1M R46KI210000H1M
15.0 0.015 5.0 11.0 18.0 0.6 400 46KI215000H1M R46KI215000H1M
15.0 0.022 5.0 11.0 18.0 0.6 400 46KI222000H1M R46KI222000H1M
15.0 0.033 5.0 11.0 18.0 0.6 400 46KI233000H1M R46KI233000H1M
15.0 0.047 5.0 11.0 18.0 0.6 400 46KI247000H1M R46KI247000H1M
15.0 0.068 5.0 11.0 18.0 0.6 400 46KI268000H1M R46KI268000H1M
15.0 0.10 6.0 12.0 18.0 0.6 400 46KI310000H1M R46KI310000H1M
15.0 0.15 6.0 17.5 18.0 0.6 400 46KI315000H2M R46KI315000H2M
15.0 0.15 9.0 12.5 18.0 0.6 400 46KI315000H3M R46KI315000H3M
15.0 0.15 7.5 13.5 18.0 0.6 400 46KI315000H1M R46KI315000H1M
15.0 0.22 8.5 14.5 18.0 0.6 400 46KI322000H1M R46KI322000H1M
15.0 0.22 6.0 17.5 18.0 0.6 400 46KI322000H2M R46KI322000H2M*
15.0 0.22 9.0 12.5 18.0 0.6 400 46KI322000H3M R46KI322000H3M*
15.0 0.22 7.5 18.5 18.0 0.8 400 46KI322000H4M R46KI322000H4M
15.0 0.33 10.0 16.0 18.0 0.8 400 46KI333000H1M R46KI333000H1M*
15.0 0.33 7.5 18.5 18.0 0.8 400 46KI333000H2M R46KI333000H2M*
15.0 0.33 13.0 12.0 18.0 0.8 400 46KI333000H3M R46KI333000H3M*
15.0 0.47 11.0 19.0 18.0 0.8 400 46KI347000H1M R46KI347000H1M*
22.5 0.15 6.0 15.0 26.5 0.8 200 46KN315000H1M R46KN315000H1M
22.5 0.22 6.0 15.0 26.5 0.8 200 46KN322000H1M R46KN322000H1M
22.5 0.33 7.0 16.0 26.5 0.8 200 46KN333000H1M R46KN333000H1M
22.5 0.47 10.0 18.5 26.5 0.8 200 46KN347000H1M R46KN347000H1M
22.5 0.68 11.0 20.0 26.5 0.8 200 46KN368000H1M R46KN368000H1M
22.5 1.0 13.0 22.0 26.5 0.8 200 46KN410000H1M R46KN410000H1M
Lead Space Cap Value (µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Ø d dV/dt